No. EDN-HE(21)A-(3)-33/2014 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Tele. No. 0177-2653120 Extn. 234 Fax: 0177-2812882

e-mail: genbr@rediffmail.com

Dated: Shimla-171001 the 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2014

To

1. All the Dy. Directors of Hr. Education,

2. All the Principals, Govt. Sr. Sec. Schools with Science Faculty of Himachal Pradesh,

Subject:- Re-scheduling of Physics exam of 10+1 class due to Administrative reasons.

Memo;

This is for the information of all concerned that the Physics Exam of 10+1 class as per H.P. Board of School Education schedule fixed for 24.03.2014 has now been canceled due to administrative reason and re-scheduled for 31.03.2014 with the timing and venue for this exam being be same.

In view of this, all the Dy. Directors of Hr. Education are hereby directed to collect the question papers from the office of H.P. Board of School Education, Dharamshala in the forenoon of 28<sup>th</sup> March 2014 and get the same delivered to the Heads of the concerned institutions well before the conduct of the said examination. All Dy. Directors of Hr. Education must inform all concerned Heads in their districts accordingly on top priority.

It will be the sole responsibility of the Dy. Directors of Hr. Education and the Heads of the institutions to collect the question papers from H.P. Board of School Education/ o/o the Dy. Director of Hr. Education, as the case may be, as per schedule given above.

However, in case of inaccessible snow bound areas where because of the extreme climatic conditions the question papers are not delivered in time, the concerned Dy. Directors of Hr. Education may authorize the concerned Principals to conduct the examination on local level as per the same schedule; and the certificate to this effect will have to be submitted by the concerned Dy. Directors to the H.P. Board of School Education and to the undersigned that the question papers could not be collected/ delivered because of snowbound areas, despite best efforts

(S. B. Sekhri) Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No: even Dated: 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2014

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Secretary, H.P. Board of School Education, Dharamshala, with reference to the telephonic discussion on 23.03.2014 for information and further necessary action of getting the question papers(Physics) printed by the afternoon of 27.03.2014.
- 2. The Director, AIR/Doordarshan, Shimla-4 with the request to include this in news bulletins today i.e. on 23.03.2014 and on subsequent days till 31.03.2014.
- 3. The office incharge of Shimla Desk: Amar Ujala, Dainik Bhasker, Divya Himachal, Punjab Kesari, Hindustan Times, The Tribunes, Indian Express with the request to publish this in newspapers on 24.03.2014 and on subsequent days till 31.03.2014.
- 4. Technical Officer (IT), with the direction to upload on departmental website.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh